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  Officer Email Phone Web Press	
  Room

AUSTRIA
Varta	
  Micro	
  Innovation
Vienna	
  University	
  of	
  Technology

Guger	
  Technologies	
  OG Vienna	
  University	
  of	
  Technology Thomas	
  Müller,	
  Prof
thomas.mueller@tuwien.ac.a
t

0043	
  1	
  58801	
  38739 Vienna	
  University	
  of	
  Technology
Florian	
  Aigner	
  -­‐	
  press	
  officer
Department	
  of	
  Public	
  Relations

florian.aigner@tuwien.ac.at 0043-­‐1-­‐58801-­‐41027

BELARUS	
  (NEW!) No

Белару́скі	
  дзяржа́ўны	
  унівeрсiтэ́т/	
  Belarusian	
  State	
  
University

Institute	
  for	
  Nuclear	
  Problems,
Belarusian	
  State	
  University

Sergey	
  Maksimenko,	
  Dr.	
  Sci. sergey.maksimenko@gmail.co
m

00375	
  17	
  200	
  8481 Svetlana	
  Sytova

Janna	
  Vasanskaya	
  

sytova@inp.bsu.by

vasan@bsu.by

00375172264739	
  (office)	
  
00375295576442	
  (mob)

00375172095343	
  (office)
00375296559062	
  (mob)	
  

www.inp.bsu.by
www.bsu.by

www.inp.bsu.by
www.bsu.by

Catholic	
  University	
  of	
  Louvain Jean-­‐Christophe	
  Charlier,	
  Prof jean-­‐
christophe.charlier@uclouvai
n.be

003210	
  473564
0032493	
  248844	
  (M)

Catholic	
  University	
  of	
  Louvain Alice	
  Thelen	
  -­‐	
  press	
  service alice.thelen@uclouvain.be 00321047	
  92	
  94 University	
  of	
  Namur Prof.	
  Philippe	
  Lambin philippe.lambin@unamur.be 	
  0032	
  (0)81	
  724721 Antoinette	
  Minet antoinette.minet@unamur.b
e

0032	
  (0)81	
  725033 	
  http://www.unamur.be/en/
sci/carbonnage

	
  http://www.unamur.be/

Université	
  de	
  Antwerpen Francois	
  Peeters francois.peeters@ua.ac.be

Ghent	
  University	
  IMEC Dries	
  Van	
  Thourhout
Senior	
  Researcher	
  Photonics	
  group	
  	
  

Cedric	
  Huyghebaert
R&D	
  Teamleader

dries.vanthourhout@imec.be

Cedric.Huyghebaert@imec.be

0032	
  9	
  264	
  3438

0032	
  16	
  28	
  8155	
  

Hanne	
  Degans hanne.degans@imec.be 0032	
  16	
  28	
  17	
  69 http://www2.imec.be/be_e
n/research/cmos-­‐
scaling/optical-­‐
interconnect.html	
  	
  	
  

http://www2.imec.be/be_
en/press/imec-­‐news.html

BULGARIA	
  (NEW!) No Българска	
  Академия	
  на	
  науките/	
  Bulgarian	
  
Academy	
  of	
  Sciences

Nano	
  Tech	
  Lab	
  Ltd.

Bulgarian	
  Academy	
  of	
  Science,	
  
Institute	
  of	
  Mechanics

Prof.	
  Rumiana	
  Kotsilkova 	
  kotsilkova@imbm.bas.bg
kotsilkova@yahoo.com

00359	
  2	
  979	
  6462 Reneta	
  Petrova	
  -­‐	
  press	
  officerpr-­‐ban@cu.bas.bg 00350/2-­‐979	
  5280
00359/889	
  009	
  207

http://www.imbm.bas.bg/in
dex.php/en_US/olem

	
  http://www.imbm.bas.bg/

http://www.imbm.bas.bg/

CZECH	
  REPUBLIC	
  (NEW!) No J.	
  Heyrovsky	
  Institute	
  of	
  Physical	
  Chemistry

Peter	
  Boggild	
  -­‐	
  Prof,	
  group	
  leader peter.boggild@nanotech.dt
u.dk

00358	
  20	
  722	
  6739

Tore	
  Vind	
  Jensen	
  -­‐	
  science	
  writer,	
  
press	
  officer

tovi@adm.dtu.dk 0045	
  45	
  25	
  12	
  19
0045	
  30	
  26	
  77	
  10	
  (M)

ESTONIA	
  (NEW!) No Tartu	
  Ülikool	
  /	
  University	
  of	
  Tartu Tartu	
  University Dr	
  Harry	
  Alles harry@fi.tartu.ee Virge	
  Tamme virge.tamme@ut.ee 00372	
  58	
  155	
  392 www.ut.ee
www.fi.ut.ee/en

www.ut.ee
www.fi.ut.ee/en

Aalto	
  University Minna	
  Gunes 	
  minna.gunes@aalto.fi

VTT	
  Technical	
  Research	
  Centre	
  of	
  
Finland

Kati	
  Johansson	
  -­‐	
  principal	
  PO	
  for	
  
Finland

kati.johansson@vtt.fi 00358	
  20	
  722	
  6739

NOKIA Rashpal	
  Bhati	
  -­‐	
  Marketing	
  
Communications	
  Manager

rashpal.bhati@nokia.com

FRANCE CEA	
  French	
  Alternative	
  Energies	
  and	
  Atomic	
  Energy	
  
Commission
CNRS	
  National	
  Centre	
  for	
  Scientific	
  Research
ESF	
  European	
  Science	
  Foundation
Thales
University	
  of	
  Lille	
  1
University	
  of	
  Strasbourg

Université	
  Montpellier	
  2	
  Sciences	
  et	
  techniques

Laboratoire	
  national	
  de	
  métrologie	
  et	
  d'essais

Horiba	
  scientific

Pixium	
  Vision

UPMC	
  Sorbonne	
  Universités	
  /	
  University	
  Pierre	
  and	
  
Marie	
  Curie

POLYMEM	
  S.A

atherm

CNRS	
  National	
  Centre	
  for	
  Scientific	
  
Research	
  and	
  ONERA

Annick	
  Loiseau annick.loiseau@onera.fr 0033	
  1	
  46734453 CNRS	
  National	
  Centre	
  for	
  Scientific	
  
Research	
  and	
  ONERA

Priscilla	
  DACHER	
  -­‐	
  	
  Acting	
  head	
  of	
  
the	
  press	
  office

Priscilla.DACHER@cnrs-­‐dir.fr 00331	
  44	
  96	
  46	
  06 Université	
  Montpellier	
  2	
  Sciences	
  et	
  
techniques

Dr	
  Matthieu	
  PAILLET	
  (CNRS	
  
researcher)

matthieu.paillet@univ-­‐
montp2.fr

0033-­‐4-­‐67-­‐14-­‐35-­‐39 Aline	
  PERIAULT	
   Aline.Periault@univ-­‐
montp2.fr

0033-­‐4-­‐67-­‐14-­‐92-­‐87 http://www.coulomb.univ-­‐
montp2.fr/

http://www.univ-­‐
montp2.fr/communiques-­‐
et-­‐dossiers-­‐de-­‐presse

AMO Meike	
  Meyer-­‐Amjadi	
  -­‐	
  Press	
  Officer meyer@amo.de 0049	
  241	
  8867	
  216 	
  Bielefeld	
  University Andrey	
  Turchanin
Group	
  Leader,	
  Heisenberg	
  Fellow

turchanin@physik.uni-­‐
bielefeld.de

0049-­‐521-­‐106-­‐5376 Ingo	
  Lohuis pressestelle@uni-­‐
bielefeld.de

0049521	
  1064170 www.physik.uni-­‐
bielefeld.de/pss/

http://www.uni-­‐
bielefeld.de/

Ulm	
  University Prof.	
  Dr.	
  Ute	
  Kaiser,
Head	
  of	
  Materials	
  Science	
  Electron	
  
Microscopy,	
  Central	
  Facility	
  
Electron	
  Microscopy

ute.kaiser@uni-­‐ulm.de 	
  0049	
  731	
  5022950 Annika	
  Bingmann annika.bingmann@uni-­‐
ulm.de

0049	
  731	
  5022121 http://www.uni-­‐
ulm.de/einrichtungen/hrem

http://www.uni-­‐
ulm.de/home/presse/pres
sestelle.html

CNM	
  Technologies Dr	
  Albert	
  Schnieders
Managing	
  Director

albert.schnieders@cnm-­‐
technologies.com

0049	
  172	
  4382922 Albert	
  Schnieders albert.schnieders@cnm-­‐
technologies.com

0049	
  172	
  4382922 www.cnm-­‐technologies.com

	
  Fraunhofer	
  IAF Dr	
  Vadim	
  Lebedev
Group	
  Manager

vadim.lebedev@iaf.fraunhofer.
de

0049	
  761	
  5159-­‐507 Julia	
  Roeder Julia.roeder@iaf.fraunhofer.
de

0049	
  761	
  5159-­‐450 http://www.iaf.fraunhofer.d
e/en/research/mns.html

http://www.iaf.fraunhofer
.de/en/news-­‐media.html

TU	
  Munich Dr.	
  Jose	
  A.	
  Garrido, garrido@wsi.tum.de 0049	
  89	
  289	
  12766 Dr.	
  	
  Andreas	
  Battenberg battenberg@zv.tum.de 0049	
  89	
  289	
  10510 www.wsi.tum.de

www.wsi.tum.de/Research/
GarridogroupE25/tabid/354/TU	
  Dortmund	
  University Prof	
  Manfred	
  Bayer manfred.bayer@tu-­‐

dortmund.de
0049	
  (0)231	
  755	
  3532 Angelika	
  Mikus angelika.mikus@tu-­‐

dortmund.de
0049	
  (0)	
  231	
  755	
  2535 http://www.e2.physik.tu-­‐

dortmund.de/cms/
http://www.e2.physik.tu-­‐
dortmund.de/cms/

University	
  of	
  Augsburg Dr	
  	
  Sergey	
  Mikhailov	
  (	
  Staff	
  
researcher)

sergey.mikhailov@physik.uni-­‐
augsburg.de

0049	
  821	
  598	
  3255 Klaus	
  P.	
  Prem	
  

Anke	
  Michaelis

klaus.prem@presse.uni-­‐
augsburg.de

anke.michaelis@presse.uni-­‐
augsburg.de

0049	
  821	
  598	
  -­‐	
  2096

0049	
  821	
  598	
  -­‐	
  2095

	
  http://www.physik.uni-­‐
augsburg.de/~mikhaise/

	
  http://www.physik.uni-­‐
augsburg.de/lehrstuehle/the
o2

http://www.presse.uni-­‐
augsburg.de/unipressedie
nst/

https://idw-­‐online.de

GREECE FORTH	
  Foundation	
  for	
  Research	
  and	
  Technology	
  -­‐	
  
Hellas
Technological	
  Educational	
  Institute	
  of	
  Crete
University	
  of	
  Ioannina

πανεπιστημιο,	
  κρητη	
  /	
  University	
  of	
  Crete FORTH	
  Foundation	
  for	
  Research	
  
and	
  Technology	
  -­‐	
  Hellas

Costas	
  Galiotis c.galiotis@iceht.forth.gr 00302610965	
  255 FORTH	
  Foundation	
  for	
  Research	
  
and	
  Technology	
  -­‐	
  Hellas

Ageliki	
  Kosmatou	
  -­‐	
  Press	
  Officer Kosmatou@iceht.forth.gr 0030	
  2610	
  965266

HUNGARY	
  (NEW!) No MTA	
  TTK	
  |	
  MTA	
  Természettudományi	
  
Kutatóközpont	
  honlapja	
  /	
  Research	
  Centre	
  for	
  
Natural	
  Sciences,	
  Hungarian	
  Academy	
  of	
  Sciences

Hungarian	
  Academy	
  of	
  Science Laszlo	
  P.	
  Biro,	
  Prof. biro.laszlo@ttk.mta.hu Judith	
  KINDERT	
  (HU	
  
Academy	
  of	
  Science)

Agnes	
  TOTH	
  (Research	
  
Centre	
  for	
  Natural	
  Sciences)

Krisztina	
  SZAKOLCZAI	
  
(Institute	
  of	
  	
  Technical	
  
Physics	
  and	
  Materials	
  

kindert.judit@titkarsag.mta.
hu

toth.agnes@ttk.mta.hu

szakolczai.krisztina@ttk.mta.
hu

0036-­‐1-­‐3327176

0036-­‐1-­‐3826947

0036-­‐30-­‐2049360

http://mta.hu/english/

http://www.ttk.mta.hu/en

http://www.ttk.mta.hu/en/i
ntezetek/muszaki-­‐fizikai-­‐es-­‐
anyagtudomanyi-­‐intezet/

http://mta.hu/english/

http://www.ttk.mta.hu/en

http://www.ttk.mta.hu/en
/intezetek/muszaki-­‐fizikai-­‐
es-­‐anyagtudomanyi-­‐

IRELAND Trinity	
  College	
  Dublin
University	
  College	
  Dublin

No 	
  Trinity	
  College	
  Dublin Jonathan	
  Coleman COLEMAJ@tcd.ie 00353	
  1	
  8963859 Trinity	
  College	
  Dublin:
AMBER
CRANN	
  Institute

Mary	
  Colclough	
  -­‐	
  Communications,	
  
Outreach	
  &	
  Public	
  Affairs	
  Manager

COLCLOUM@tcd.ie 00353-­‐1-­‐8963022

General	
  Information Country	
  Scientific	
  Representatives	
  /	
  National	
  Spokes	
  Persons	
  /	
  GF's	
  Experts Country	
  Press	
  Officer	
  Representative	
  (GF's	
  Network)

BELGIUM Catholic	
  University	
  of	
  Louvain Université	
  de	
  Namur	
  ASBL/	
  University	
  of	
  Namur

Université	
  libre	
  de	
  Bruxelles/	
  ULB

Ghent	
  University	
  -­‐	
  Interuniversitair	
  Micro-­‐
Electronica	
  Centrum	
  vzw/	
  IMEC

FINLAND Aalto	
  University Pertti	
  HakonenItä-­‐Suomen	
  yliopisto	
  Joensuu	
  /	
  University	
  of	
  Eastern	
  
Finland

Aalto	
  University
Nokia	
  Finland
VTT	
  Technical	
  Research	
  Centre	
  of	
  Finland

Antti-­‐
Pekka.Jauho@nanotech.dtu.d
k

0045	
  45	
  25	
  63	
  35

pertti.hakonen@aalto.fi 00358	
  50	
  344	
  2316

DENMARK Technical	
  University	
  of	
  Denmark No Danmarks	
  Tekniske	
  Universitet Antti-­‐Pekka	
  Jauho

Spokes	
  Persons	
  and	
  Press	
  Officer	
  of	
  New	
  Partners

GERMANY Alcatel	
  Lucent
AMO
Chemnitz	
  University	
  of	
  Technology
Dresden	
  University	
  of	
  Technology
Friedrich-­‐Alexander	
  University	
  Erlangen-­‐Nuremberg
Hamburg	
  University	
  of	
  Technology
Max	
  Planck	
  Society
Philips	
  Technology	
  GmbH
RWTH	
  Aachen	
  University
University	
  of	
  Bremen
University	
  of	
  Freiburg
University	
  of	
  Hamburg
University	
  of	
  Regensburg

Karlsruher	
  Institut	
  für	
  Technologie	
  /	
  Karlsruhe	
  
Institute	
  of	
  Technology

Technische	
  Universität	
  München	
  /	
  Technical	
  
University	
  Munich

Bielefeld	
  Universität	
  /	
  Bielefeld	
  University

Ulm	
  Universität	
  /Ulm	
  University

BASF

CNM	
  Technologies	
  GmbH

Fraunhofer-­‐Gesellschaft	
  zur	
  Foerderung	
  der	
  
angewandten	
  Forschung	
  e.V.	
  /	
  Fraunhofer	
  IAF

EPCOS	
  AG

Technische	
  Universität	
  Dortmund	
  /	
  TU	
  Dortmund	
  
University

Universität	
  Augsberg	
  /	
  University	
  of	
  Augsburg

Chemnitz	
  University	
  of	
  Technology Thomas	
  Seyller thomas.seyller@physik.tu-­‐
chemnitz.de

0049	
  371	
  531	
  21710

RWTH	
  Aachen	
  University 0049	
  241	
  80	
  94322

Technical	
  University	
  of	
  Denmark



ISRAEL	
  (NEW!) No Technion	
  Israel	
  Institute	
  of	
  Technology Technion	
  Israel	
  Institute	
  of	
  
Technology

Prof	
  Boaz	
  Pokroy bpokroy@technion.ac.il 00972-­‐4-­‐8294584 Yvette	
  Gershon public@tx.technion.ac.il 00972	
  4	
  829	
  2780 http://materials.technion.ac.
il/Pokroy-­‐Bio-­‐Inspired-­‐
Surface-­‐Engineering-­‐
Biomineralization/

http://pard.technion.ac.il/
news/

http://www.technion.ac.il
/en/

CNR	
  National	
  Research	
  Council Vincenzo	
  Palermo,	
  Dr vincenzo.palermo@isof.cnr.it 0039	
  051	
  6399824 CNR Maddalena	
  Scandola
Communication	
  Office	
  Nano	
  
Science	
  CNR

comunicazione@nano.cnr.it 00	
  347	
  0778836 Italcementi	
  Group Dr	
  Marco	
  Goisis,	
  Dr	
  (Innovation) m.goisis@italcementi.it 39035396991 Lorenzo	
  Colombo lo.colombo@italcementi.it 39035396977 www.italcementi.it http://www.italcementigr
oup.com/ENG/Research+a
nd+Innovation/Research/

CNIT Marco	
  Romagnoli marco.romagnoli@cnit.it 0039	
  050	
  5492266 Paola	
  Magri paola.magri@cnit.it 0039	
  0521	
  905801 www.cnit.it www.cnit.it

University	
  of	
  Padova Prof	
  Vito	
  Di	
  Noto
(Professor	
  of	
  Chemistry	
  for	
  Energy	
  
and	
  Solid	
  State	
  Chemistry)

vito.dinoto@unipd.it 0039	
  049	
  827	
  5229 Carla	
  Menaldo carla.menaldo@unipd.it 0039	
  0498273520 http://www.chimica.unipd.it
/

http://www.chimica.unipd.it
/lab_DiNoto/

http://www.unipd.it/com
unicati

Grinp	
  Srl Dr	
  Chiara	
  Pavan
R&D	
  Manager

chiara.pavan@grinp.com 0039	
  (0)11	
  295	
  252 chiara.pavan@grinp.com www.piandbi.com www.piandbi.com/project
grass

Libre	
  Srl Dr	
  Matteo	
  Piccini
Managing	
  Director

matteo.piccini@piandbi.com 0039	
  (0)571	
  172	
  0151 matteo.piccini@piandbi.com www.piandbi.com www.piandbi.com/project
grass

ITME	
  Warsaw Dr	
  Andrzej	
  Bakon	
  -­‐	
  Head	
  of	
  PR	
  
Department

Andrzej.Bakon@itme.edu.pl 0048	
  22/	
  835	
  30	
  41ext.	
  
408
0048	
  664	
  268	
  578	
  (M)

Pawel	
  Ciepielewski	
  -­‐	
  PhD	
  in	
  Physics pawel.ciepielewski@itme.ed
u.pl

PORTUGAL University	
  of	
  Minho No University	
  of	
  Minho Nuno	
  Peres,	
  Prof peres@fisica.uminho.pt 00351	
  253604334 University	
  of	
  Minho Pro-­‐Rector	
  Prof.	
  Dra.	
  Felisbela	
  
Lopes
Secretary:	
  Sandra

sec-­‐
flopes@reitoria.uminho.pt

00351	
  253601192

Tecnalia	
  Research	
  and	
  Innovation Pablo Benguria Pablo.benguria@tecnalia.com 0034	
  667178853 Leire	
  Agüero leire.aguero@tecnalia.com 0034	
  671720011	
   http://www.tecnalia.com/en
/energy-­‐environment/offer-­‐
to-­‐companies/offer-­‐to-­‐
companies.htm

http://www.tecnalia.com/
en/press-­‐room/press-­‐
room.htm

CIBER-­‐BBN Dr Rosa Villa Sanz (Head of  the 
Biomedical Applicationms 
Group) 

rosa.villa@csic.es 0043	
  93	
  5947700 Inés	
  Ortega	
  Villanueva ines.ortega@ciberisciii.es 0034	
  918222587 http://gab.imb-­‐cnm.csic.es/

http://bbn.ciber-­‐
bbn.es/grupos/detail/?local
e=es&id=89&show=proyect
os&agrupacion

http://www.ciber-­‐bbn.es/

http://www.ciberisciii.es/

Christian Borg - Head of Media 
Relations

christian.borg@chalmers.se 0046	
  76-­‐631	
  42	
  35	
  (M)
0046	
  31	
  772	
  33	
  95

Anne Berit Heieraas - Press 
officer of the Chalmers 
Graphene Centre

anne.heieraas@chalmers.se 0046	
  70-­‐846	
  49	
  65	
  (M)

SWITZERLAND EMPA	
  Swiss	
  Federal	
  Laboratories	
  for	
  Materials	
  
Science	
  and	
  Technology
ETH	
  	
  	
  Swiss	
  Federal	
  Institute	
  of	
  Technology	
  Zurich
University	
  of	
  Basel
University	
  of	
  Geneva
University	
  of	
  Zurich

Ecole	
  Polytechnique	
  Federale	
  de	
  Lausanne/	
  EPLF University	
  of	
  Geneva Alberto	
  Morpurgo,	
  Prof Alberto.Morpurgo@unige.ch 41223793574 University	
  of	
  Geneva Adriana	
  Bonito	
  Aleman	
  -­‐	
  Head	
  of	
  
Communication

Adriana.Aleman@unige.ch 0041	
  22	
  379	
  64	
  99 EPFL Prof.	
  Andras	
  Kis andras.kis@epfl.ch 0041	
  21	
  693	
  3925 	
  Jérôme	
  Grosse jerome.grosse@epfl.ch 0041	
  21	
  69	
  32178
0041	
  21	
  69	
  32222

http://sti.epfl.ch/
http://sb.epfl.ch/	
  
http://lanes.epfl.ch
http://k-­‐lab.epfl.ch
http://theos.epfl.ch/
http://gr-­‐yaz.epfl.ch/

THE	
  NETHERLANDS Delft	
  University	
  of	
  Technology
Philips
Radboud	
  University	
  Nijmegen
University	
  of	
  Groningen

Technische	
  Universiteit	
  Eindhoven	
  /	
  Eindhoven	
  
University	
  of	
  Technology

DSM	
  Ahead	
  BV
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